

BID TAB: WT-11-61 North Pleasant Valley Groundwater Desalter Project Conveyance Package		Blois Construction, Inc. 3201 Sturgis Road Oxnard, CA 93030 License # 256065		Non-Responsive Ferriera Construction Co., Inc. dba Ferriera Coastal Construction Co. 10370 Commerce Center Drive, Suite B-200 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 License # 865180		Non-Responsive Cedro Construction, Inc. 120 E. Santa Maria Street Santa Paula, CA 93060 License # 779943		Non-Responsive Telchert Energy & Utilities Group Inc. dba Telchert Utilities 3780 Kilroy Airport Way, Suite 700 Long Beach, CA 90806 License # 1051426		Non-Responsive Toro Enterprises, Inc. 2101 East Ventura Blvd. Oxnard, CA 93036 License # 710680		Non-Responsive Colch & Sons L P 547 W. 140th Street Gardena, CA 90248 License # 783522		Non-Responsive J. Vega Engineering, Inc. PO Box 6910 Oxnard, CA 93031 License # 885900	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
NPV DESALTER 12"1/16" PVC RAW WATER AND 18"24" RCP STORM DRAIN															
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$50,200.00	\$50,200.00	\$35,803.00	\$35,803.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Worker Protection and Safety	1	LS	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$16,784.00	\$16,784.00	\$40,826.00	\$40,826.00	\$113,250.00	\$113,250.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan Implementation	1	LS	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$19,016.00	\$19,016.00	\$19,832.00	\$19,832.00	\$33,300.00	\$33,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$126,400.00	\$126,400.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$44,590.00	\$44,590.00	\$58,150.00	\$58,150.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
5	Potholing	1	LS	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$48,445.00	\$48,445.00	\$43,238.00	\$43,238.00	\$37,860.00	\$37,860.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
6	Demolition of Existing Pipelines (Well A and B)	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$31,100.00	\$31,100.00	\$27,798.00	\$27,798.00	\$17,900.00	\$17,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	8-inch Blow Off Assemblies	6	EA	\$11,500.00	\$69,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$75,600.00	\$14,304.00	\$85,824.00	\$8,200.00	\$49,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$103,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00
8	16-inch Raw Water Conveyance	2,196	LF	\$208.00	\$456,768.00	\$227.00	\$499,492.00	\$249.00	\$546,804.00	\$260.00	\$570,960.00	\$236.00	\$518,256.00	\$475.00	\$1,043,100.00
9	2-inch Combination Air Relief Valves	4	EA	\$7,300.00	\$29,200.00	\$8,900.00	\$35,600.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$12,114.00	\$48,456.00	\$1,210.00	\$4,840.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
10	12-inch Raw Water Conveyance	1,522	LF	\$215.00	\$327,230.00	\$226.00	\$343,972.00	\$205.00	\$312,010.00	\$208.00	\$316,536.00	\$241.00	\$368,802.00	\$380.00	\$579,960.00
11	Not Used	-	-	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---
12	Not Used	-	-	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---
13	24-inch Storm Drain Conveyance RCP Pipeline	375	EA	\$250.00	\$93,750.00	\$360.00	\$135,000.00	\$182.00	\$68,250.00	\$336.00	\$126,000.00	\$193.00	\$72,375.00	\$300.00	\$112,500.00
14	18-inch Storm Drain Conveyance RCP Pipeline	45	EA	\$373.00	\$16,785.00	\$550.00	\$24,750.00	\$295.00	\$11,475.00	\$465.00	\$20,925.00	\$322.00	\$10,440.00	\$770.00	\$34,110.00
15	12-inch Valves	6	EA	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$3,259.00	\$19,554.00	\$3,839.00	\$20,034.00	\$3,360.00	\$20,160.00	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00
16	16-inch Valves	1	EA	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,869.00	\$3,869.00	\$5,017.00	\$5,017.00	\$6,585.00	\$6,585.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
17	Concrete Storm Drain Manholes	2	EA	\$9,100.00	\$18,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,447.00	\$16,894.00	\$5,942.00	\$11,884.00	\$10,910.00	\$21,820.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
18	Concrete Storm Drain Junction Structure	1	LS	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$6,383.00	\$6,383.00	\$42,314.00	\$42,314.00	\$7,720.00	\$7,720.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	22,300	SF	\$14.00	\$312,200.00	\$12.28	\$273,144.00	\$13.02	\$291,346.00	\$14.60	\$325,580.00	\$13.80	\$307,740.00	\$10.00	\$223,000.00
20	Concrete Curb, Curb and Gutter, Cross Gutter, and Sidewalk	1	LS	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$36,300.00	\$36,300.00	\$20,830.00	\$20,830.00	\$18,888.00	\$18,888.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
21	Pavement Striping and Markings Replacement	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$6,222.00	\$6,222.00	\$10,796.00	\$10,796.00	\$4,070.00	\$4,070.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	Traffic Cameras	1	LS	\$72,800.00	\$72,800.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$66,556.00	\$66,556.00	\$75,057.60	\$75,057.60	\$62,740.00	\$62,740.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
23	Raw Water Pipeline Hydrostatic Pressure Testing, Disinfection, and Flushing	1	LS	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00	\$11,294.00	\$11,294.00	\$16,744.00	\$16,744.00	\$24,560.00	\$24,560.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
24	Storm Drain Conveyance Pipeline Leakage Testing Equipment and Water	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$7,717.00	\$7,717.00	\$16,380.00	\$16,380.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	Well A Pipeline Cut-in	1	LS	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$14,611.00	\$14,611.00	\$19,957.00	\$19,957.00	\$14,330.00	\$14,330.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
26	Well B Pipeline Cut-in	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$15,228.00	\$15,228.00	\$18,655.00	\$18,655.00	\$14,410.00	\$14,410.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	Well A, B Combined Pipeline Tee	1	LS	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$15,228.00	\$15,228.00	\$24,301.00	\$24,301.00	\$19,440.00	\$19,440.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
28	Landscape Replacement	1	LS	\$6,814.00	\$6,814.00	\$34,400.00	\$34,400.00	\$46,243.00	\$46,243.00	\$60,641.00	\$60,641.00	\$49,960.00	\$49,960.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
29	Pavement Resurfacing in LDS Church Parking Lot	29,000	SF	\$5.00	\$145,000.00	\$4.23	\$122,670.00	\$3.00	\$87,000.00	\$4.15	\$120,300.00	\$5.30	\$153,700.00	\$2.30	\$66,700.00
TOTAL NPV DESALTER 12"1/16" PVC RAW WATER AND 18"24" RCP STORM DRAIN				Total	\$1,845,607.00	Total	\$1,860,968.00	Total	\$1,646,823.00	Total	\$2,175,690.20	Total	\$2,033,588.00	Total	\$2,897,410.00
PVM RO BRINE PIPELINE															
30	Mobilization	1	LS	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,773.00	\$3,773.00	\$35,853.00	\$35,853.00	\$11,920.00	\$11,920.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
31	Worker Protection and Safety	1	LS	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,856.00	\$5,856.00	\$40,826.00	\$40,826.00	\$76,310.00	\$76,310.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
32	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan Implementation	1	LS	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,931.00	\$19,931.00	\$29,440.00	\$29,440.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
33	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$9,050.00	\$9,050.00	\$39,242.00	\$39,242.00	\$32,920.00	\$32,920.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
34	Potholing	1	LS	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$29,970.00	\$29,970.00	\$41,810.00	\$41,810.00	\$28,880.00	\$28,880.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
35	3-inch HDPE Pipeline and Fittings	4,184	LF	\$93.00	\$389,112.00	\$85.00	\$355,640.00	\$111.00	\$472,792.00	\$50.00	\$209,200.00	\$9.00	\$38,744.00	\$170.00	\$711,280.00
36	1-inch Combination Air Relief Valve(s)	5	EA	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,422.00	\$17,110.00	\$12,111.00	\$60,555.00	\$7,020.00	\$35,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
37	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	9,300	SF	\$9.00	\$83,700.00	\$3.28	\$30,504.00	\$3.00	\$27,900.00	\$6.20	\$57,660.00	\$8.20	\$76,260.00	\$6.00	\$55,800.00
38	Concrete Curb, Curb and Gutter, Cross Gutter, and Sidewalk	1	LS	\$30,600.00	\$30,600.00	\$30,200.00	\$30,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$12,538.00	\$12,538.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
39	Pavement Striping and Markings Replacement	1	LS	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$6,840.00	\$6,840.00	\$4,695.00	\$4,695.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	Not Used	-	-	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---
41	Pipeline Hydrostatic Pressure Testing, Disinfection, and Flushing	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$13,780.00	\$13,780.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
42	Landscape Replacement	1	LS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,287.00	\$6,287.00	\$83,377.00	\$83,377.00	\$73,520.00	\$73,520.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
TOTAL PVM RO BRINE PIPELINE				Total	\$610,162.00	Total	\$511,594.00	Total	\$658,227.00	Total	\$818,217.00	Total	\$771,569.00	Total	\$1,000,580.00
Alternate Bid 1															
43	PVC Conduits	7,436	LF	\$10.00	\$74,360.00	\$11.00	\$81,796.00	\$63.00	\$468,468.00	\$3.80	\$28,258.80	\$14.00	\$104,104.00	\$10.00	\$74,360.00
44	Precast Concrete Conduit Handholes	12	EA	\$7,100.00	\$85,200.00	\$6,490.00	\$77,880.00	\$1,001.00	\$12,012.00	\$5,528.00	\$66,336.00	\$3,575.00	\$42,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
Alternate Bid 1				Total	\$159,560.00	Alternate Bid 1	\$155,676.00	Alternate Bid 1	\$480,480.00	Alternate Bid 1	\$39,822.80	Alternate Bid 1	\$147,004.00	Alternate Bid 1	\$92,960.00
Alternate Bid 2															
45	Treated Water Pipeline	250	LF	\$798.00	\$199,500.00	\$1,034.00	\$258,500.00	\$467.00	\$116,750.00	\$846.00	\$211,500.00	\$1,310.00	\$327,500.00	\$500.00	\$125,000.00
Alternate Bid 2				Total	\$199,500.00	Alternate Bid 2	\$258,500.00	Alternate Bid 2	\$116,750.00	Alternate Bid 2	\$211,500.00	Alternate Bid 2	\$327,500.00	Alternate Bid 2	\$125,000.00
Total of NPV DESALTER 12"1/16" PVC RAW WATER AND 18"24" RCP STORM DRAIN, PVM RO BRINE PIPELINE, Alternate Bid 1, and Alternate Bid 2				Total (BID)	\$2,814,829.00	Total (BID)	\$2,820,788.00	Total (BID)	\$2,902,880.00	Total (BID)	\$3,110,000.00	Total (BID)	\$3,279,611.00	Total (BID)	\$3,819,350.00
Total (BID)				Total (BID)	\$800,075,194.00	Total (BID)	\$800,075,194.00	Total (BID)	\$800,075,194.00	Total (BID)	\$800,075,194.00	Total (BID)	\$800,075,194.00	Total (BID)	\$800,075,194.00

LISTED SUBS	Bonner and Carpenter, Inc. 806 E. Main Street Santa Paula, CA 93060 License # 7998	Hardy & Harper, Inc. 302 Rancho Circle Lake Forest, CA 92630 License # 215952	Bonner and Carpenter, Inc. 806 E. Main Street Santa Paula, CA 93060 License # 7998	All American Asphalt PO Box 2229 Corona, CA 92678 License # 267073	Taft Electric Company PO Box 3416 Ventura, CA 93006 License # 772245	All American Asphalt PO Box 2229 Corona, CA 92678 License # 267073	Taft Electric Company PO Box 3416 Ventura, CA 93006 License # 772245
BOLD INDICATES CHANGE MADE TO PROPOSAL DUE TO MATH ERROR.	Superior Pavement Markings, Inc. 5312 Cypress Street Cypress, CA 90630 License # 776306	Superior Pavement Markings, Inc. 5312 Cypress Street Cypress, CA 90630 License # 776306	Greencoast Landscape, Inc. PO Box 430 Camarillo, CA 93011 License # 100958	California Boring, Inc. 3030 E. Coronado Street Anaheim, CA 92806 License # 920993	Greencoast Landscape, Inc. PO Box 430 Camarillo, CA 93011 License # 100958	Los Angeles Signal 55 N. Eucla Avenue San Dimas, CA 91773 License # 858974	Total Barricade Service Inc. PO Box 7114 Oxnard, CA 93031 License # 828823
	Taft Electric Company PO Box 3416 Ventura, CA 93006 License # 772245	Hardy & Harper, Inc. 302 Rancho Circle Lake Forest, CA 92630 License # 215952	Greencoast Landscape				